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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Published on May 10, 2025 at 9:29 PM CDT

Date and Time
Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM CDT

Location
District Office Building (Pavilion)

12600 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK, 73131

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening ltems 6:00 PM

A. Call the Meeting to Order
B. Record Attendance 1m
Il Recognitions 6:01 PM
A. Teacher of the Month - Derek Donwerth, Megan  FYI Steven Stefanick 1m

Knudson, and Crystal Regin

B. 20 Year Service Recognition - Kelli Taylor and FYI Steven Stefanick 1m

Leslie Piccolo
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Public Comments

Committee Reports

A.

Executive Committee
Finance Committee
Academic Committee
Communications Committee

Superintendent Evaluation

Consent Agenda

A.

Regular Governance Board Minutes 4/8/2025

Work Session Governance Board Minutes
4/22/2025

Human Resources Report

Monthly Financial Report

General Fund Purchase Orders (180 - 185)
Building Fund Purchase Orders (no new orders)
Gift Fund Purchase Orders (128 - 132)

Monthly Credit Card Statement

Purchase Order Changes Report

Charter School Program Grant Update

Federal Programs Update

High School Surplus List

Purpose

FYI
FYI
FYI
FYI

FYI

Approve
Minutes

Approve
Minutes

Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote
Vote

Vote
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Presenter Time

6:03 PM
Ryan Coleman 3m
Lisa Miller 3m
Michelle Hudson 3m
Tiffany Ellis 3m
Tiffany Ellis 3m

6:18 PM
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick im
Steven Stefanick im
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick im
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick Tm
Steven Stefanick im
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VL.

VILI.

Purchase of middle school ELA curriculum,
Savvas.

Purchase of student headphones for elementary
school.

Purchase of middle school math curriculum, Big
Ideas, from Cengage for 2025-2026.

Approval of Application for Temporary
Appropriations for 2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract with Jenkins &
Kemper for tax return services in 2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract with Jenkins &
Kemper for accounting services in 2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract with SchoolMint for
registration and enrollment services for 2025-
2026.

Approval regarding contract with Anglin PR for
public relation services in 2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract with Track It
Forward for a volunteer hour tracking system in
2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract renewal with
Keystone Food Services for 2025-2026.

Approval regarding contract with YMCA for
summer day camp at 3232 NW 65th Street for
Summer 2025.

Superintendent's Report

A. Superintendent Report

Informational Items

Investment Analysis through Due Diligence for
FuelOKC.

Purpose

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

Vote

FYI

FYI
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Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Time

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

Tm

6:41 PM

20 m

7:01 PM
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VIIL.

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

B.

Purpose

Comprehensive Grant Strategy Results from FYI
SimpleGrants.

Action Items

A.

Discussion and possible action on signing Vote
memorandum of understanding for an Exchange
Visitor Teacher Program with Global Educational
Concepts.

Discussion and possible action regarding Vote
submission of charter renewal natification to

Oklahoma City Public Schools for the years

2027-2036.

Discussion and possible action regarding Vote
submission of mutual ratification of lease

agreements to Oklahoma City Public Schools for

1301 NE 101st Street and 3232 NW 65th Street

for 2025-2026.

Discussion and possible action on revisions to Vote
the Oklahoma Teacher Empowerment Program
Policy.

Discussion and possible action on revisions to Vote
the Student Admissions Policy.

Discussion and possible action on board Vote
nominations for president, vice president, and
secretary to be voted upon at the next regular
scheduled meeting.

Discussion and possible action on accepting the  Vote
board committee member recommendations
from the executive committee for 2025-2026.

Discussion and possible action on adding Jorge  Vote
Chavez as an HCP Community Governance

Board Member starting a first term from 6/1/2025

- 6/1/2028.

Discussion and possible action on adding Vote
Conner Mulvaney as an HCP Community

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Steven Stefanick

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Time

5m

5m
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XI.

XIl.

XIll.

XIV.

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Purpose

Governance Board Member starting a first term
from 6/1/2025 - 6/1/2028.

New Business

Executive Session

A. Motion to enter into Executive Session for Vote
discussions pursuant to 25 O0.S.§ 307 (B) (1) (4)
to discuss on superintendent’s recommendation
to terminate the employment of Kiara Burdine,
HCP Teacher 2024 - 2025.

Action on Executive Session

A. Action, if any, concerning the employment of Vote
Kiara Burdine, HCP Teacher 2024-2025.

Executive Session

A. Motion to enter into Executive Session for Vote
discussions, if any regarding the evaluation and
employment of the Superintendent, pursuant to
250.8.§, 307 (B)(1) and 70 O.S.§, 5-118

Action on Executive Session

A. Action, if any, concerning the evaluation or Vote
employment of Superintendent.

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Steven Stefanick

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Ryan Coleman

Time

7:56 PM

20 m

8:16 PM

Tm

8:17 PM

20 m

8:37 PM

Tm

8:38 PM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Teacher of the Month - Derek Donwerth, Megan Knudson, and

Crystal Regin
Section: Il. Recognitions
Item: A. Teacher of the Month - Derek Donwerth, Megan Knudson, and Crystal
Regin
Purpose: FYI
Submitted by:
BACKGROUND:

Congratulations to the following individuals that have been selected by the school administration
as their school's April Teacher Feature for their excellence focused on Domain 3 - Criteria 2
(Collaboration with Colleagues)! These three individuals will be awarded $50.00 toward their
classrooms and will be featured in upcoming communications!

High School: Derek Donwerth

Middle School: Megan Knudson

Elementary School: Crystal Regin

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

20 Year Service Recognition - Kelli Taylor and Leslie Piccolo

Section: Il. Recognitions

Item: B. 20 Year Service Recognition - Kelli Taylor and Leslie Piccolo
Purpose: FYI

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

BACKGROUND:

Harding Charter Preparatory School District proudly honors Kelli Taylor and Leslie Piccolo for their
extraordinary 20 years of dedicated service. These two exceptional educators have left an indelible
mark on our school community and now join the ranks of HCP’s most revered legends.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Regular Governance Board Minutes 4/8/2025

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: A. Regular Governance Board Minutes 4/8/2025

Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:

Related Material: Minutes for Regular Governance Board Meeting on April 8, 2025
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atory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

AHCP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOQL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

Regular Governance Board Meeting

Date and Time
Tuesday April 8, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Location

District Office Building (Pavilion)
12600 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK, 73131

Directors Present
Lisa Miller, Michelle Hudson, Rachel Durham, Ryan Coleman, Tiffany Ellis, Tyler Stroud

Directors Absent
Angela Parker

Ex Officio Members Present

Judy Luster

Non Voting Members Present

Judy Luster

Guests Present

Meghan Miller, Pat McKinstry, Rachel Dowell, Steven Stefanick

I. Opening Items

A.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

B.

Call the Meeting to Order

Ryan Coleman called a meeting of the board of directors of Harding Charter Preparatory
School District to order on Tuesday Apr 8, 2025 at 6:04 PM.

Record Attendance

Il. Recognitions

A.

Teacher of the Month - Brittany Dalton, Christine Carllson, and Sabrina Lindsley

Mr. Stefanick praised the teachers of the month for the outstanding work they are doing.

lll. Committee Reports

A.

Executive Committee

Ryan Coleman informed that the executive committee has got the matrix done for the
committee.
There will be a work session with the committee on April 22, 2025.

Finance Committee

Lisa Miller informed the board that Jenkins and Kemper the districts accounting firm.
Made a

error in calculating the districts carryover. They were off by close to $400,000.00. So, the
districts

carryover went down by $400,000.00.

Lisa Miller and the board are planning on looking at the budget more closely in May and
June.

Academic Committee

Michelle Hudson and the academic committee meet. The committee is looking at
curriculum for the middle school and the high school. The committee is looking at getting
the parents more involved in their child's education.

Communications Committee

No report.

Superintendent Evaluation

No report.

IV. Consent Agenda

A.

Regular Governance Board Minutes 3/11/2025

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

Tyler Stroud made a motion to approve the minutes from Regular Governance Board
Meeting on 03-11-25.

Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Angela Parker  Absent
Ryan Coleman Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye

B. Human Resources Report

The board approved the human resources report.

C. Monthly Financial Report

The board voted to approve the monthly financial report.

D. General Fund Purchase Orders (176 - 179)

The board voted to approve the general fund purchase orders (179-179).

E. Building Fund Purchase Orders (16 - 17)

The board voted to approve the building fund purchase orders (16-17).

F. Gift Fund Purchase Orders (126 - 127)

The board voted to approve the gift fund purchase orders (126-170).

G. Monthly Credit Card Statement

The board voted to approve the monthly credit card statement.

H. Purchase Order Changes Report
The board voted to approve the purchase order changes report.

I. Request for Temporary Appropriations Approval of State Aid and/or Federal Funds
for Schools
The board voted to approve the request for temporary appropriations of State Aid and/or
Federal Funds for Schools.

J. Quote from Quo Vadimus for 3rd grade laptops and cart for 2025-2026.

The board voted to approve the quote from Qua Vadimus for 3rd grade laptops cart
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

for 2025-2026.
V. Superintendent's Report

A. Superintendent Report

Steven Stefanick went over his superintendent report and gave some explanations.
VL. Informational Items

A. Charter School Program Grant Update

No action.

B. Federal Programs 2024-2025 Update
No Action.

VII. Action Items

A. Discussion and action on accepting the recommendation from the HCP Executive
Committee to nominate Tiffany Ellis to fill the Vice President vacancy on the
governance board.

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept Tiffany Ellis to fill the Vice President vacancy on the
governance board.

Rachel Durham seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Angela Parker  Absent

B. Discussion and action regarding the HCP Strategic Growth Proposal.

Steven Stefanick explained the HCP Strategic Growth Plan.

Ryan Coleman asks if we increased the class sizes with the teacher shortage. How
would

it effects be filling the teaching positions?

C. Discussion and action regarding revisions to the Performance Reviews Policy.

Rachel Durham made a motion to to accept the new Performance Review Policy model.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Ryan Coleman Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Angela Parker  Absent

D. Discussion and action regarding revisions to the School Handbooks for 2025-2026.

Rachel Durham made a motion to approve the Elementary School Handbook.

Lisa Miller seconded the motion.

Rachel Durham made a motion to amend the previous motion to accept skirts into the
Elementary School Student Handbook.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye

Tiffany Ellis Aye

Angela Parker  Absent

Rachel Durham Aye

Tyler Stroud Aye

Ryan Coleman Aye

Michelle Hudson Aye

Tiffany Ellis made a motion to approve the Middle School Handbook.

Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.

Rachel Durham made a motion to amend the previous motion to accept the Middle
School Handbook. To add shirts back into the student handbook for the middle school.
The motion did not carry.

Roll Call

Tiffany Ellis No
Michelle Hudson Aye
Lisa Miller No

Angela Parker  Absent

Tyler Stroud No

Ryan Coleman No

Rachel Durham Aye

Lisa Miller made a motion to approve the High School Student Handbook.
Rachel Durham seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call
Angela Parker  Absent
Ryan Coleman Aye
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

Roll Call

Tiffany Ellis Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Michelle Hudson No
Lisa Miller Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye

VIII. Executive Session

A. Motion to enter into Executive Session for discussions pursuant to 25 0.S.§ 307 (B)
(1) (4) to discuss on superintendent’s recommendation to terminate the
employment of Cheyenne Huffman (Mathes), HCP Teacher 2024 - 2025.

Rachel Durham made a motion to enter into Executive Session at 8:22 pm.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.

The board came out of executive session at 8:38 pm.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Michelle Hudson Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Angela Parker  Absent
Tiffany Ellis Aye

IX. Action on Executive Session

A. Action, if any, concerning the employment of Cheyenne Mathes (Huffman), HCP
Teacher 2024 - 2025.

Lisa Miller made a motion to accept the recommendation to terminate Cheyenne Mathis.
Tyler Stroud seconded the motion.
The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Rachel Durham Aye
Angela Parker  Absent
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye

X. Executive Session

A.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Hitznctiimg Ctveantee Prepentiomy St Diisthiict - Regular Goxenmemoes Bosnd Mesting - Atjentts — Tuesttay Mayil8, 2025 at GO0 P

Motion to enter into Executive Session for discussions, if any regarding the
evaluation and employment of the Superintendent, pursuant to 25 O.S.§, 307 (B)(1)
and 70 0.S.§, 5-118

Lisa Miller made a motion to enter into executive session at 8:41 pm.
Tiffany Ellis seconded the motion.

The board came out of executive session at 9:34 pm.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Lisa Miller Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Angela Parker  Absent
Michelle Hudson Aye
Ryan Coleman Aye

Xl. Action on Executive Session

A. Action, if any, concerning the evaluation or employment of Superintendent.

Lisa Miller made a motion to postpone the discussion and action on the evaluation and
the contract amendment for the Superintendent.

Rachel Durham seconded the motion.

The board VOTED to approve the motion.

Roll Call

Ryan Coleman Aye
Lisa Miller Aye
Tyler Stroud Aye
Michelle Hudson Aye
Rachel Durham Aye
Tiffany Ellis Aye
Angela Parker  Absent

XIl. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 9:36 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Judy Luster
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Work Session Governance Board Minutes 4/22/2025

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: B. Work Session Governance Board Minutes 4/22/2025
Purpose: Approve Minutes

Submitted by:

Related Material: Minutes for Work Session of Governance Board on April 22, 2025
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aratory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

‘;«H CP

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Harding Charter Preparatory School District

Minutes

Work Session of Governance Board

Date and Time
Tuesday April 22, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Location

District Office Building (Pavilion)
12600 N. Kelley Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK, 73131

Directors Present
Lisa Miller, Ryan Coleman, Tiffany Ellis, Tyler Stroud

Directors Absent
Angela Parker, Michelle Hudson, Rachel Durham

Ex Officio Members Present
Lou Falsetti

Non Voting Members Present
Lou Falsetti

Guests Present

Steven Stefanick

I. Opening Items

A.

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Reegld|Se & robGoy &oart&Beting - Wagertda - Tuesday Manjl 22, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Call the Meeting to Order

Ryan Coleman called a meeting of the board of directors of Harding Charter Preparatory
School District to order on Tuesday Apr 22, 2025 at 6:15 PM.

B. Record Attendance
Il. Working Session

A. Presentation and discussion regarding board committees.

Board went over a presentation about board committees.
lll. Closing Iltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

There being no further business to be transacted, and upon motion duly made, seconded
and approved, the meeting was adjourned at 7:03 PM.

Respectfully Submitted,
Ryan Coleman
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Human Resources Report

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: C. Human Resources Report
Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: HCP Personnel Report-May (2).xlsx
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests to the governance board to approve the May Human Resource
Report.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Notice

The following file is attached to this PDF. You will need to open this packet in an
application that supports attachments to pdf files, e.g. Adobe Reader:

HCP Personnel Report-May (2).xIsx

Powered by BoardOnTrack 20 of 290


https://get.adobe.com/reader/

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Coversheet

Monthly Financial Report

Section: V. Consent Agenda

Item: D. Monthly Financial Report

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by: Steven Stefanick

Related Material: Harding April, 2025 financial report.pdf
RECOMMENDATION:

The superintendent requests to the governance board to approve the May Financial Report.
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY
SCHOOL DISTRICT '
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

APRIL 30, 2025

Powered by BoardOnTrack
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents
Compilation Report

Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Assets — Cash Basis
Statement of Revenue and Expenses — General Fund - Cash Basis

Supplemental Information

Detailed Revenue Summary — General Fund - Cash Basis

Statement of Expenses Two Year Comparison
by Object — General Fund - Cash Basis

3 Year Comparison — General Fund - Cash Basis

Supplemental Reports

Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Building Fund
Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Gifts Fund
Revenue/Expenditure Summary — Activity Fund
Purchase Order Registers

Encumbrance Registers

Payment Registers

Powered by BoardOnTrack

4-5

23 of 290



Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

JENKINS & KEMPER JAck JENKINS, CPA

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.C. MICHAEL KEMPER, CPA

May 1, 2025

Honorable Board of Trustees
Harding Charter Preparatory School District
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

We have compiled the accompanying statement of assets, liabilities, and net assets — cash basis for the
Harding Charter Preparatory School District as of April 30%, 2025, and the related statements of revenues
and expenses — cash basis for the ten (10) months then ended. Our compilation was performed in
accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review Services issued by the American
Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The financial statements have been prepared on the cash basis
of accounting and the budget laws of the State of Oklahoma, which is a basis of accounting other than
generally accepted accounting principles.

A compilation is limited to presenting, in the form of financial statements and supplemental information
that is the representation of the management. We have not audited or reviewed the accompanying
financial statements and supplemental information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion or any
other form of assurance on them. However, we did become aware of a departure from the cash and
budgetary basis of accounting that is described in the following paragraph.

The regulatory basis of accounting requires a specific format of presentation of governmental funds and
the accompanying presentation does not comply with that format. Additionally, fixed assets and any
related debt are not included in the statement of assets, liabilities and net assets presented on a cash basis.
Any such accounts are reflected in the statement of revenues and expenses as a corresponding receipt
and/or expenditure of funds. The effects of these departures on the financial statements have not been
determined.

Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial
statements prepared on the cash basis of accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the
financial statements, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the school’s assets, liabilities, net
assets, revenues and expenses. Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who are
not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Harding Charter Preparatory School District.
Sincerely,

Jenkans £ [Kunpur; CPh T.L.

Jenkins & Kemper
Certified Public Accountants, P.C.

116 WEST BRECKENRIDGE AVE, BIXBY, OK 74008
PHONE: 918.366.4440 FAX:918.366.4443
WWW.JENKINSKEMPER.COM
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, AND NET ASSETS - CASH BASIS

Assets

Cash

Investments
Total Assets

Liabilities
Outstanding Warrants
Reserves

Total Liabilities

Cash Fund Balance

APRIL 30, 2025

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Totals

1,633,682.84
18,081.28

1,651,764.12

253,120.52
77.73

General Building Grant

Fund Fund Fund
1,162,891.41 362,934.05 107,857.38
- - 18,081.28
1,162,891.41 362,934.05 125,938.66
227,557.74 17,560.24 8,002.54

77.73 - -

227,635.47 17,560.24 8,002.54
935,255.94 345,373.81 117,936.12

253,198.25

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

-1-
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

Revenue
Summer School
Interest
Lost Textbooks
Miscellaneous Reimb.
Donations
Student Lunches
Foundation & Incentive Aid
Flexible Benefit
Reading Sufficiency
Textbooks
School Resource Officer Grant (376)
Maternity Leave
Ace Technology
TSEIP
State Matching
Title 1 (511)
Title lI-Part A (541)
Title II-A (571)
Title Ill, EL (572)
Title IV, Part A Student Support (552)
Special Education - Flowthrough (621)
Spec Ed PD (615)
Emergency Connectivity Fund Grant
Towne Branch Foundation Grant
LETRS (726)
CSP Grant (771)
ESSER Il (795)
USDA Supply Chain Assist. (759)
Federal Lunches
Federal Breakfasts
Prior Year Federal Revenue
Correcting Entry
Total revenue
Cash fund balance (beginning)
Lapsed Approp/Estopped Warr.
Total revenue and beg. balance

Expenditures
Payroll
Non-payroll
Total expenditures

Ending Balance

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR
STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Source 2023-24 2023-24 % of YTD 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Codes Actual 4/30/2024 to Actual Budgeted As of 04/30/25 to Budi.
1230 $ 14,470.00 0.0% 1,723.40 1,723.40 100.0%
1310 18,993.90 11,916.29 62.7% 45,000.00 34,109.24 75.8%
1540 645.00 550.00 85.3% 13.25 13.25 100.0%
1590 11,796.22 15,937.94 135.1% 11,000.00 10,495.17 95.4%
1610 100.00 100.00 100.0%
1710 97,521.04 83,995.56 86.1% 100,000.00 63,315.26 63.3%
3210 6,293,854.63 5,081,820.23 80.7% 7,078,704.86  5,733,349.56 81.0%
3250 523,689.88 424,188.82 81.0% 611,473.22 494,526.51 80.9%
3415 3,929.22 3,929.22 100.0%
3420 61,266.55 61,266.55 100.0% 65,471.36 65,471.36 100.0%
3436 6,829.00 6,829.00 100.0% 177,000.62 177,000.62 100.0%
3437 6,187.00 6,187.00 100.0%
3690 9,507.38 0.0% 10,300.00 0.0%
3690 8,200.00 8,200.00 100.0%
3720 3,854.94 1,927.47 50.0% 2,167.68 2,167.68 100.0%
4210 202,377.99 64,793.15 32.0% 199,153.51 117,248.32 58.9%
4271 84,829.57 84,593.92 99.7% 43,622.70 42,349.06 97.1%
4281 1,653.34 0.0%
4281 10,906.19 0.0%
4442 13,923.39 13,756.11 98.8% 10,000.00 4,826.83 48.3%
4310 198,309.27 132,069.28 66.6% 177,193.38 126,434.69 71.4%
4310 540.00 0.0%
4689 164,400.00 164,400.00 100.0%
4689 284,042.79 284,042.79 100.0%
4689 1,292.00 1,292.00 100.0%
4689 63,000.00 0.0% 850,000.00 583,131.94 68.6%
4689 10,915.57 5,360.75 49.1%
4705 27,066.72 27,066.72 100.0%
4710 269,283.95 188,823.25 70.1% 300,000.00 173,597.89 57.9%
4720 51,293.86 37,273.01 72.7% 65,000.00 26,343.22 40.5%
799 320,250.65 320,250.65 100.0%
5600 (4,131.44) (5,647.93) 136.7% 122.00 122.00 100.0%
8,452,148.07 6,729,370.77 79.6% 10,056,596.52  7,951,777.01 79.1%
6110 430,604.42 430,604.42 457,675.20 457,675.20
6130-614C 36,370.02 31,876.09
8,919,122.51 7,191,851.28 10,514,271.72  8,409,452.21
Object
Codes
100-200 5,974,920.32 4,601,342.66 77.0% 6,822,000.00 5,221,484.36 76.5%
300-900 2,486,526.99  1,936,650.81 77.9% 3,176,900.00 2,252,711.91 70.9%
8,461,447.31 6,537,993.47 77.3% 9,998,900.00 7,474,196.27 74.8%
$ 457,675.20 653,857.81 515,371.72 935,255.94
2-

SEE ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR
DETAILED REVENUE SUMMARY - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

General Fund  Interest Reimb./ Student Other State Federal Federal
Interest  Correcting Entry Donations  Lunches State Aid State Sources Matching Child Nut. Program Total

July $ 3,735.97 5,071.03 1,418.52 - 85,171.00 - - - 95,396.52
August 2,187.02 1,771.18 10,898.54 555,389.05 198,817.30 - - 267,165.02 1,036,228.11
September 2,373.07 118.00 6,588.65 555,389.04 47,688.34 - - 117,271.85 729,428.95
October 2,640.39 25.00 4,269.60 555,389.05 53,645.23 - 20,390.79 318,797.23 955,157.29
November 2,816.83 - 3,865.25 555,389.04 47,458.24 - 36,764.34 122,938.26 769,231.96
December 3,085.63 - 3,382.75 555,389.05 85,330.01 - 37,332.90 82,992.32 767,512.66
January 3,769.02 213.25 4,636.00 1,045,555.39 64,673.61 2,167.68 29,102.79 69,549.66 1,219,667.40
February 4,274.42 100.00 100.00 22,184.40 637,083.44 54,436.20 - - 31,877.48 750,055.94
March 5,003.11 4,791.36 3,032.75 636,726.66 54,947.39 52,158.88 112,398.62 869,058.77
April 4,223.78 264.00 3,038.80 637,038.84 54,947.39 24,191.41 36,335.19 760,039.41
May -
June -

Totals $ 34,109.24 12,353.82 100.00 63,315.26 5,733,349.56 747,114.71 2,167.68 199,941.11 1,159,325.63 7,951,777.01
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY -3-
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES TWO YEAR COMPARISON BY PROJECT/OBJECT - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Classification (Project) Object
000 General Fund

Salaries 100
Employee Benefits 200
Worker's Compensation 290
Professional Services 300
Water Utilities 410
Cleaning Services 420
Repairs and Maint. Services 430
Rental Services 440
Insurance 520
Communications Services 530
Advertising 540
Printing and Binding 550
Staff Travel 580
Supplies and Materials 600
Energy 620
Books and Periodicals 640
Equipment and Furniture 650
Awards, Gifts, Decorations 682
Land/Building Improvements 720
Appliances/Technology 730
Paid to Sponsor 805
Dues and Fees 810
Staff Registration & Tuition 860
Reimbursement 930

Subtotal

Child Nutrition (Proj. 285,763,764)
Cleaning, Repairs & Maintenance Services 420-430

Food Service Management 500-999
Subtotal

Textbooks (Proj. 333)

Services/Materials 300-860

Flexible Benefit Allowance (Proj. 331-335)
Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

State Arts Council Grant (Proj. 337)

Supplies & Materials 600

Ace Technology (Proj. 361)

Supplies & Materials 600

School Resource Officer (proj. 376)

Supplies & Materials 650

Basic Prog, CY (Proj. 511)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

Services/Materials 300-860
Subtotal

Part A Eng Lan Acq (Proj. 572)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

Services/Materials 300-860
Subtotal

Special Education (Proj. 621)

Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299
Services/Materials 300-860
Subtotal

ARP-IDEA (Proj. 628)
Services/Materials 300-860

Science of Reading Stipend (Proj. 726)
Salaries/Employee Benefits 100-299

Commodity Credit Corp (CCC) (Proj. 759)
Services/Materials 300-860

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Actual Budgeted 4/30/2025 to Budg.
$4,012,476.83 4,670,000.00 3,543,158.88 75.87%
1,025,148.76 1,230,000.00 944,427.16 76.78%
27,380.01 34,000.00 33,301.27 97.94%
282,902.90 268,000.00 218,534.41 81.54%
36,164.27 50,500.00 49,067.15 97.16%
221,394.24 32,500.00 24,732.57 76.10%
250,630.69 134,500.00 106,079.23 78.87%
289,734.58 279,500.00 214,203.54 76.64%
55,402.50 1,300.00 1,145.50 88.12%
35,165.33 28,500.00 21,283.53 74.68%
2,894.84 2,500.00 2,420.34 96.81%
10,891.15 10,500.00 3,103.21 29.55%
16,667.92 1,000.00 800.61 80.06%
43,826.78 107,000.00 43,991.01 41.11%
253,667.69 267,500.00 190,806.93 71.33%
2,544.00 32,500.00 - 0.00%
66,046.93 231,000.00 222,746.50 96.43%
3,795.61 8,000.00 2,250.47 28.13%
45,300.00 2,000.00 - 0.00%
383,000.00 7,363.26 1.92%
62,938.54 61,500.00 50,962.66 82.87%
15,564.70 29,000.00 13,713.75 47.29%
25,510.00 32,000.00 10,368.00 32.40%
953.27 500.00 146.00 29.20%
6,787,001.54 7,896,800.00 5,704,605.98 72.24%
1,800.00 5,500.00 1,350.00 24.55%
408,094.99 410,000.00 295,240.98 72.01%
409,894.99 415,500.00 296,590.98 71.38%
50,400.33
50,400.33 - -
513,787.30 634,500.00 471,225.82 74.27%
495.00
9,507.38
92,000.00
177,162.54 167,000.00 142,237.81 85.17%
120,943.81
298,106.35 167,000.00 142,237.81 85.17%
44,500.00 44,449.92 99.89%
2,400.00 2,400.00 100.00%
46,900.00 46,849.92 99.89%
169,328.64 120,500.00 120,434.69 99.95%
23,489.04 6,200.00 6,200.00 100.00%
192,817.68 126,700.00 126,634.69 99.95%
3,353.77
1,500.00 1,292.60 86.17%
27,066.72
4-
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HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES TWO YEAR COMPARISON BY PROJECT/OBJECT - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

Classification (Project)

CSP (Project 771-772)
Services/Materials

ESSER Ill (Proj. 795)
Salaries/Employee Benefits
Services/Materials

Grand Total

Payroll Expenses
Non-Payroll Expenses
Totals

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Object

300-860

100-299
300-860

100-200
300-900

2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 % of YTD
Actual Budgeted 4/30/2025 to Budg.
66,100.68 710,000.00 684,758.47 96.44%
10,915.57
10,915.57 - -
8,461,447.31 9,998,900.00 7,474,196.27 74.75%
5,908,819.64 6,822,000.00 5,221,484.36 76.54%
2,552,627.67 3,176,900.00 2,252,711.91 70.91%
$ 8,461,447.31 9,998,900.00 7,474,196.27 74.75%
-5-
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3 YEAR COMPARISON - GENERAL FUND - CASH BASIS

2022-23 Expenditures

2023-24 Expenditures

Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT - 2024-25 FISCAL YEAR

2024-25 Expenditures

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July 63,028.45 107,522.35 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95
August 402,088.27 244,558.47 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54
September 416,811.27 170,449.52 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 189,482.14
October 413,500.63 163,722.07 504,953.17 201,635.61 565,960.46 196,351.54
November 421,718.69 152,741.43 494,052.24 329,566.71 568,281.21 71,650.65
December 442,390.30 103,313.27 516,965.24 175,762.94 551,506.98 106,652.94
January 394,425.25 119,584.18 492,137.51 207,667.87 571,879.58 297,155.64
February 432,626.50 231,556.39 504,042.60 162,958.98 592,234.95 259,732.90
March 414,187.50 207,089.28 492,450.46 152,667.65 583,402.73 240,931.09
April 425,011.28 157,871.20 489,377.06 151,213.85 596,005.56 213,332.52
May 809,500.96 226,818.93 1,350,461.95 189,307.01
June 308,241.60 570,904.28 23,115.71 360,569.17
4,943,530.70 2,456,131.37 5,974,920.32 2,486,526.99 5,221,484.36 2,252,711.91
7,399,662.07 8,461,447.31 7,474,196.27
2022-23 Expenditures 2023-24 Expenditures 2024-25 Expenditures
Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary Salary Non-salary
July 63,028.45 107,522.35 84,506.91 197,814.80 334,422.39 110,861.95
August 402,088.27 244 ,558.47 501,169.38 182,039.56 295,357.39 566,560.54
September 416,811.27 170,449.52 521,688.09 175,322.84 562,433.11 189,482.14
October 413,500.63 163,722.07 504,953.17 201,635.61 565,960.46 196,351.54
November 421,718.69 152,741.43 494,052.24 329,566.71 568,281.21 71,650.65
December 442,390.30 103,313.27 516,965.24 175,762.94 551,506.98 106,652.94
January 394,425.25 119,584.18 492,137.51 207,667.87 571,879.58 297,155.64
February 432,626.50 231,556.39 504,042.60 162,958.98 592,234.95 259,732.90
March 414,187.50 207,089.28 492,450.46 152,667.65 583,402.73 240,931.09
April 425,011.28 157,871.20 489,377.06 151,213.85 596,005.56 213,332.52
May
June
$ 3,825,788.14 1,658,408.16 4,601,342.66 1,936,650.81 5,221,484.36 2,252,711.91
5,484,196.30 6,537,993.47 7,474,196.27
FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY -6-
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05/01/2025 2:09:15 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Pagelof1l
Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options: Fund: 21, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 4/30/2025
pa EnrdrBa‘I‘anqe/‘f
000 NON-CATEGORICAL EXP $0.00 $449,603.61 $0.00 $5,040.00 $444,563.61 $5,000.00  $439,563.61
318 GREAT EXP. $0.00 $309,828.05 $0.00 $409,017.85 ($99,189.80)  $100,861.67 ($200,051.47)
Total $0.00 $759,431.66 $0.00 $414,057.85 $345,373.81

$105,861.67 $239,512.14
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05/01/2025 2:10:03 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1of1
Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options: Fund: 81, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 4/30/2025

|
1
|

d Balance |

ayme
000 NON-CATEGORICALEXP ($265,844.88)  $384,471.00 51%%%575.24 $1,672.88 $297.62  $1,375.26
011 STEM $10,514.31 $0.00 $3,150.00 $7,364.31 $0.00  $7,364.31
013 ART CLASS $0.00 $4,001.21 $0.00 $4,001.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
020 UNENCUMBERED $0.00 $24,640.58 $8,161.22 $26,050.67 $6,751.13  $1,34348  $5,407.65
022 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE $0.00 $10,771.29 $0.00 $1,125.00 $9,646.29 $0.00  $9,646.29
023 CLYDE RIGGS SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $11,067.91 40.00 $10,000.00 $1,067.91  $1,067.91 $0.00
025 ATHLETIC REPAIRS $0.00 $4,150.75 $0.00 $0.00 $4,150.75 $0.00  $4,150.75
026 ELEMENTARY EXPANSION $0.00 $11,980.27 ($48.11) $11,932.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
027 KIRKPATRICK GRANT 2023 $0.00 $3,804.24 $0.00 $2,586.98 $1,217.26 $0.00  $1,217.26
028 MIDDLE SCHOOL FINE ARTS $0.00 $23,235.34 $0.00 $12,326.43 $10,908.91 $0.00  $10,908.91
032 HORTICULTURE $0.00 $5,096.82 $0.00 $1,975.12 $3,121.70 $0.00  $3,121.70
033 PIANO $0.00 $3,489.82 $0.00 $0.00 $3,489.82 $0.00  $3,480.82
038 TEACHER CHOSEN PROJECTS $0.00 $13,738.56 $0.00 $1,012.58 $12,725.98 $0.00  $12,725.98
039 TOWN BRANCH FOUNDATION GRANT $0.00  $397,500.00  ($397,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 2020 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 43,662.97 $0.00 $0.00 $3,662.97  $3,662.97 $0.00
121 2021 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $11,693.53 $0.00 $2,007.89 $9,685.64  $9,685.64 $0.00
122 2022 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $20,611.01 $0.00 $1,000.00 $19,611.01  $19,611.01 $0.00
123 2023 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $27,328.28 $285.00 $11,935.72 $15,677.56  $15,677.56 $0.00
124 2024 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $9,551.11 $3,630.89 $9,000.00 $4,182.00  $4,182.00 $0.00
125 2025 SCHOLARSHIPS $0.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00  $3,000.00
Total $0.00  $332,993.12 $0.00  $215,057.00  $117,936.12  $55528.19  $62,407.93
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05/01/2025 2:10:25 PM HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 10f2

Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 4/30/2025

Receipts | . En ‘Balance  Unpaid POs  End Balance
800 UNKNOWN ITEMS N $3,235.27 $0. $3,235.27 $0.00 $3,235.27
801 LIFE SKILL PROGRAMS $0.00 $16,027.08 $23,237.19 $23,306.81 $15,957.46 $0.00  $15,957.46
802 DICTIONARIES $0.00 $0.00 $36.82 $0.00 $36.82 $0.00 $36.82
803 CHESS CLUB $0.00 $196.00 $365.98 $138.60 $423.38 $0.00 $423.38
804 YOUTH IN ACTION $0.00 $0.00 $201.86 $0.00 $201.86 $0.00 $201.86
805 PARKING $0.00 $0.00 $183.68 $0.00 $183.68 $0.00 $183.68
806 HCP OFFICE $0.00 $7,592.52 $5,403.89 $7,947.19 $5,049.22 $0.00 $5,049.22
807 ART CLUB $0.00 $447.00 $0.00 $287.62 $159.38 $0.00 $159.38
809 WORLD LANGUAGE $0.00 $0.00 $538.82 $530.96 $7.86 $0.00 $7.86
810 SPORTS - GENERAL $0.00 $13,696.26 $11,560.44 $14,603.05 $10,653.65 $0.00  $10,653.65
811 NEWSPAPER $0.00 $583.55 $321.95 $390.49 $515.01 $0.00 $515.01
812 SPORTS - CROSS COUNTRY $0.00 $630.00 $7,435.60 $1,972.50 $6,093.10 $0.00 $6,093.10
813 UNIFORMS $0.00 $500.00 $629.80 $524.00 $605.80 $0.00 $605.80
815 AGENDAS $0.00 $1,745.00 $2,365.71 $1,744.94 $2,365.77 $0.00 $2,365.77
816 SPORTS - VOLLEYBALL $0.00 $3,905.12 $5,054.38 $2,460.51 $6,498.99 $0.00 $6,498.99
818 SPORTS - SOFTBALL $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
819 A/P TESTING $0.00 $30,074.00 $43,905.35 $33,735.14 $40,244.21 $0.00  $40,244.21
820 STUDENT COUNCIL $0.00 $11,163.38 $1,603.33 $6,984.96 $5,781.75 $0.00 $5,781.75
821 ACT $0.00 $0.00 $597.49 $0.00 $597.49 $0.00 $597.49
822 JUNIOR CLASSICAL LEAGUE $0.00 $0.00 $409.08 $0.00 $409.08 $0.00 $409.08
823 SPORTS - GIRLS SOCCER $0.00 $1,310.60 $1,140.81 $2,128.22 $323.19 $0.00 $323.19
824 SPORTS - BOYS SOCCER $0.00 $2,823.00 $1,068.90 $2,638.75 $1,253.15 $0.00 $1,253.15
825 SPORTS - ARCHERY $0.00 $0.00 $254.29 $0.00 $254.29 $0.00 $254.29
827 MOCK TRIAL $0.00 $0.00 $540.60 $0.00 $540.60 $0.00 $540.60
828 GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $27.05 $0.00 $27.05 $0.00 $27.05
831 DRAMA $0.00 $1,748.94 $1,851.58 $1,167.68 $2,432.84 $0.00 $2,432.84
832 VOCAL MUSIC $0.00 $4,530.95 $1,387.44 $4,591.46 $1,326.93 $0.00 $1,326.93
833 YEARBOOK $0.00 $3,961.29 $2,044.72 $2,472.35 $3,533.66 $0.00 $3,533.66
834 BAND $0.00 $11,862.19 $5,474.73 $14,925.91 $2,411.01 $0.00 $2,411.01
835 SENIOR CAPSTONE $0.00 $0.00 $12.53 $0.00 $12.53 $0.00 $12.53
836 ORCHESTRA $0.00 $3,394.09 $189.09 $1,901.44 $1,681.74 $840.00 $841.74
837 MOVIE HISTORY CLUB $0.00 $118.00 $247.84 $0.00 $365.84 $0.00 $365.84
839 SPEECH & DEBATE $0.00 $0.00 $170.78 $66.00 $104.78 $24.00 $80.78
841 CLASS OF 2009 $0.00 $0.00 $138.98 $0.00 $138.98 $0.00 $138.98
842 SPORTS - BASEBALL $0.00 $0.00 $7,253.17 $3,775.30 $3,477.87 $0.00 $3,477.87
844 GOLF $0.00 $0.00 $782.00 $157.00 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00
845 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $0.00 $714.00 $3,136.36 $427.10 $3,423.26 $0.00 $3,423.26
851 MEDIA CENTER $0.00 $30.00 $1,115.94 $707.34 $438.60 $0.00 $438.60
852 STEM CLUB $0.00 $0.00 $3,139.34 $0.00 $3,139.34 $0.00 $3,139.34
854 SENIOR CLASS $0.00 $8,085.80 $2,875.16 $5,828.94 $5,132.02 $0.00 $5,132.02
855 CHILD NUTRITION CLEARING ACCOUNT $0.00 $28,768.56 $0.00 $19,064.60 $9,703.96 $0.00 $9,703.96
857 PARENT FUNDRAISERS $0.00 $14,406.68 $8,749.70 $11,751.93 $11,404.45 $0.00  $11,404.45
859 SPORTS - BOYS BASKETBALL $0.00 $100.00 $978.34 $525.09 $553.25 $0.00 $553.25
860 SPORTS - CHEERLEADING $0.00 $1,970.80 $2,827.24 $1,760.25 $3,037.79 $0.00 $3,037.79
861 SPORTS - TENNIS $0.00 $246.00 $1,533.89 $790.00 $989.89 $0.00 $989.89
862 SPORTS - TRACK $0.00 $375.00 $2,163.75 $1,140.00 $1,398.75 $0.00 $1,398.75
863 CONCESSIONS $0.00 $2,142.66 $2,399.27 $2,036.29 $2,505.64 $0.00 $2,505.64
864 SPORTS - GIRLS BASKETBALL $0.00 $654.80 $1,783.82 $1,689.32 $749.30 $0.00 $749.30
865 ACADEMIC TEAM $0.00 $0.00 $178.87 $0.00 $178.87 $0.00 $178.87
867 HARDING CARING 4 PEOPLE $0.00 $0.00 $67.00 $0.00 $67.00 $0.00 $67.00
870 JUNIOR CLASS $0.00 $7,827.68 $10,299.02 $5,939.30 $12,187.40 $0.00  $12,187.40
871 CALISTHENICS CLUB $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
872 SPORTS - SWIMMING $0.00 $2,360.00 $459.41 $2,434.66 $384.75 $0.00 $384.75
873 BLACK STUDENT UNION $0.00 $887.00 $2,030.51 $115.18 $2,802.33 $0.00 $2,802.33
874 NAVIGATORS $0.00 $225.00 $928.00 $303.81 $849.19 $0.00 $849.19
875 LATINX STUDENT UNION $0.00 $2,849.47 $2,313.07 $2,246.31 $2,916.23 $0.00 $2,916.23
876 FRENCH EXCHANGE PROGRAM $0.00 $0.00 $2,108.20 $0.00 $2,108.20 $0.00 $2,108.20
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Revenue/Expenditure Summary
Options: Fund: 60, Date Range: 7/1/2024 - 4/30/2025

Unpaid POs  End Balance!

e s alang - Receipts . Balance :

877 BAKING CLUB $0.00 $4’52?75 $1,103.87 $0.00 $1,103.87
878 ASIAN STUDENT UNION $0.00 $374.00 $65.81 $308.19 $0.00 $308.19
879 CREDIT RECOVERY $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00
901 ICMS GENERAL ACTIVITY $0.00 $25,907.65 $50,161.30 $32,672.72 $43,396.23 $0.00  $43,396.23
935 ELEMENTARY $0.00 $8,612.26 $0.00 $3,368.54 $5,243.72 $0.00 $5,243.72
943 |CMS ALL SPORTS ACCOUNT $0.00 $15,030.83 $10,351.49 $12,311.48 $13,070.84 $0.00  $13,070.84
Total $0.00 $241,865.18 $237,063.62 $233,806.49 $245,122.31 $864.00 $244,258.31
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

05/01/20252:12:01PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Options:_ Year: 2024-2025, Fund(s): GEN FUND-FOR OP, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025

PO Date . | Vendor N 0 ! pt . Amount
180 04/01/2025 2026 MA PUBLIC SCHOOL RES CNTR  LETRS PROFESSIONAL 2,900.00
DEVELOPMENT

181 04/09/2025 8823 NAESP STAFF DEVELOPMENT 1,335.00
182 04/15/2025 8828 HOPE KING TEACHING RESOURCES, INC  ES PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 7,668.00
183 04/16/2025 8829 LAURA PARSONS ES PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 651.02
184 04/23/2025 8834 PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALISTS OF OK, PLLC  PHYS AND OCCUP THERAPY 200.00
185 04/30/2025 8828 HOPE KING TEACHING RESOURCES, INC  ES PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 0.00
Non-Payroll Total: $12,754.02

Payroll Total: $96.07

Report Total: $12,850.09
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05/01/2025 2:12:11PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of1
Purchase Order Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fund(s): BUILDING FUND, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025

PONo  Date  VendorN

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00
Payroll Total: $0.00
Report Total:
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05/01/20252:12:26 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page1of 1

Purchase Order Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fund(s): GIFTS FUND, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025

Date ndor N o ~ Amount
04/09/2025 26 CHOOL OUTFITTERS INSTRUMENT LOCKERS 5,273.25
04/09/2025 1076 NATIONAL STUDENT CLEARINGHOUSE ~ STUDENT TRACKER HS 595.00
04/09/2025 8672 RATCLIFF INK HCP BOARD MEMBER SHIRTS 225.00
04/16/2025 8565 HEATHER HILL YEARLY SMORE SUBSCRIPTION TO 179.00
EDUCATOR PRO
132 04/23/2025 8766 ARVEST BANK SERVICES MARCH CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 1,343.48
Non-Payroll Total: $7,615.73
Payroll Total: $0.00
Report Total: $7,615.73
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05/01/2025 2:13:08 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Fund(s)
NS s ,

1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

11
11

11

11
11

11
11

11

11

12
14
16
51
57
68
73

84

87

99

104

129

139
167

172

178
180

181
182

183

184

at
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024

07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
07/01/2024
09/19/2024

10/25/2024
02/13/2025

02/13/2025

03/13/2025
04/01/2025

04/09/2025
04/15/2025

04/16/2025

04/23/2025

56

8625
105

8743
8766
8811

701

1983
2026

8823
8828

8829

8834

Encumbrance Register

i

il

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMY PEMBERTON
CHATTERBOX COMM, LLC
CITY OF OKC WATER

COX COMMUNICATIONS INC.
INTELLICORP

KEYSTONE FOOD SERVICE
OKC PUBLIC SCHOOLS

OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT
SECURITY COMM

QUO VADIMUS SYS SERVICES

SAM'S CLUB

TALKPATH LIVE

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (CMRS-FP)
ANGLIN PUBLIC RELATIONS
ARVEST BANK SERVICES

KAW POWER & SAFETY

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

MARKET SOURCE

OKLAHOMA PUBLIC SCHOOL RES
CNTR

NAESP

HOPE KING TEACHING RESOURCES,

INC
LAURA PARSONS

PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALISTS OF OK,
PLLC

GEN FUND-FOR OP

ABSOLUTE DATA SHREDDING

INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLY

PSYCH EVAL SERVICES/THERAPY
SPEECH THERAPY

WATER SERVICE
COMMUNICATIONS/TECH
BACKGROUND CHECKS

FOOD SERVICE MGMT
SPONSOR FEE/RENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPUTER TECH
REPAIR/SUPPLIES

VARIOUS
BLDG/INSTRUCTIONAL/OFFICE
SUPPLIES

THERAPIST STUDENT SERVICES
POSTAGE

PUBLIC RELATIONS

MARCH CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WINDOW
SECURITY FILM

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLASSROOM CONSUMABLES

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

LETRS PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

STAFF DEVELOPMENT

ES PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

ES PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

PHYS AND OCCUP THERAPY

Page1lof1l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

403.34
220.00
-46,262.81
0.00
1,008.27

-18,546.77
-4,931.65
3,835.12
0.00

0.00

-1,981.67
0.00

0.00

-530.00
2,900.00

1,335.00
7,668.00

651.02

200.00

Non-Payroll Total:

Payroll Total:

Balance Forward:

Powered by BoardOnTrack

($54,032.15)
$33,043.63
$10,020,039.67

Report Total:

$9,999,051.15
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

05/01/20252:13:26PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 1
Encumbrance Register

: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Fund(s): BUILDING FUND -
PONo Date VendorNo Vendor | [Description ~ Amount
 07/01/2024 8702 MEDINA HANDYMAN SERVICES LLC JANITORIAL SERVICES 0.00
10 07/01/2024 41 UNITED MECHANICAL HVAC MAINT/REPAIR 0.00
11 07/01/2024 1527 URBAN LAWN AND LANDSCAPE INC LAWN SERVICE 0.00
17 03/13/2025 41 UNITED MECHANICAL HVAC SPLIT UNIT INSTALLATION 0.00
Non-Payroll Total: $0.00
Payroll Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $519,919.52
Report Total: $519,919.52
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6:00 PM

05/01/2025 2:13:37PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 1

Encumbrance Register

Options: Year:”‘2(>)2‘4‘2025‘ Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Fund(s): GIFTS FUND

Fund | PONo Date VendorN 0 | Amount
81 103 08/15/2024 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STEAMER/CLOTHING RACK 119.04
81 116 10/24/2024 80176 STEVEN STEFANICK PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 1,394.98
. LODGING
81 128 04/09/2025 26 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS INSTRUMENT LOCKERS 5,273.25
81 129 04/09/2025 1076 NATIONAL STUDENT STUDENT TRACKER HS 595.00
CLEARINGHOUSE
81 130 04/09/2025 8672 RATCLIFF INK HCP BOARD MEMBER SHIRTS 225.00
81 131 04/16/2025 8565 HEATHER HILL YEARLY SMORE SUBSCRIPTION 179.00
TO EDUCATOR PRO
81 132 04/23/2025 8766 ARVEST BANK SERVICES MARCH CREDIT CARD PAYMENT 1,343.48
Non-Payroli Total: $9,129.75
Payroll Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $261,455.44
Report Total: $270,585.19
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60
60
60
60
60
60

60
60

60
60

60
60
60

60

60
60
60

60

60
60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

104
428
429
430
431

432
433
434
435
436
437

438
439

440
441

442
443
444

445

446
447
448

449

450
451
452
453

454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462

07/01/2024
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025

04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025

04/02/2025
04/02/2025

04/02/2025
04/02/2025

04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/02/2025

04/02/2025

04/02/2025
04/02/2025
04/09/2025

04/09/2025

04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025

04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025

Ve
90000
701
8823
701
1921

8540
8542
8824
8825
160
160

2011
8669

89
108

2065
1927
96

984

56
56
1921

8754

56
1676
160
1353

56
56
126
1985
462
702
1801
8826
701

Encumbrance Register

0 tions: Year: 2024-2025, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Fund(s): SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS

BANCFIRST

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
NAESP

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL
ATHLETICS

IAN HAMILTON
EZEKIEL AJOKU
JONATHAN MUHIRE
LEANDRE TUCKER
J.W. PEPPER

J.W. PEPPER

SCHOOLSAFEID, LLC
NWC TENNIS

PUTNAM CITY HIGH SCHOOL
WESTCO LAMINATING SERVICES

MITCH PARK YMCA
YUKON ATHLETICS
OSSAA

MIDWEST CITY HS ATHLETICS

SAM'S CLUB
SAM'S CLUB

CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL
ATHLETICS

MARK BUSICK

SAM'S CLUB
MENT APPAREL, LLC
J.W. PEPPER

EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUSIC

SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS
CRESCENT SCHOOLS
VILLAGE TRAVEL LLC
MIDWEST SPORTING GOODS
ALL AMERICAN PIZZA
MIRANDA RODRIGUEZ
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Page 1 of 3

BANK FEES

PROM ITEMS
ANNUAL DUES
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES
TRACK MEET

SOCCER OFFICIAL
SOCCER OFFICIAL
SOCCER OFFICIAL
SOCCER OFFICIAL
SHADY GROVE MP3 DOWNLOAD

SHEET MUSIC/PRACTICE
TRACKS/ACCOMPANIMENT
TRACKS

BADGE STICKER/SHIPPING

NORTHWEST TENNIS
INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT

PC INVITATIONAL ENTRY FEES

LAMINATION PAPER
INSTALLATION

SWIM LANE RENTAL 4.5 HOURS
ENTRY FEE FOR TRACK MEET

OSSAA CONTEST FEES FOR
DISTRICT AND STATE

MIDWEST CITY HS TENNIS
TOURNAMENT

SNACKS
COPY PAPER/SNACKS/FOOD
TRACK MEET 4.1.25

STROUD TRACK MEET
BOYS/GIRLS

STUDENT COUNCIL
TRIP T SHIRTS
SHEET MUSIC/SHIPPING

REPAIRS FOR TUBA AND CASE
HANDLE

WATER/CANDY/UTENSILS

COPY PAPER

ART MATERIALS

BASEBALL TOURNAMENT

BUS FEES FOR STATE CONTEST
BALL CAPS

PIZZAS FOR PATRIOT GRILL
DECORATIONS FOR SPARK WEEK

HEADPHONES FOR STATE
TESTING

- Amount

209.91
44.76
95.00

667.17

250.00

125.00
250.00
125.00
110.00

49.99
197.76

182.95
200.00

112.00
96.00

153.00
300.00
665.00

200.00

305.72
982.05
200.00

140.00

383.56
797.50
329.99
170.00

40.94
38.98
468.64
250.00
1,450.00
580.00
45.50
56.96
331.96
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05/01/2025 2:13:47 PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT

thiqns: Year:

04/09/2025
60 464  04/09/2025
60 465  04/09/2025
60 466 04/09/2025
60 467  04/16/2025
60 468 04/16/2025
60 469 04/16/2025
60 470 04/16/2025
60 471 04/16/2025
60 472 04/16/2025
60 473 04/16/2025
60 474 04/16/2025
60 475  04/16/2025
60 476 04/23/2025
60 477 04/23/2025
60 478 04/23/2025
60 479 04/23/2025
60 480 04/23/2025
60 481 04/23/2025
60 482 04/23/2025
60 483 04/23/2025
60 484 04/23/2025
60 485  04/23/2025
60 486 04/23/2025
60 487  04/23/2025
60 488 04/23/2025
60 489 04/23/2025
60 490  04/23/2025
60 491 04/30/2025
60 492 04/30/2025
60 493 04/30/2025
60 494 04/30/2025
60 495 04/30/2025
60 496  04/30/2025
60 497  04/30/2025

701

8652
8827
8766
8830
383

8831

80122

1353
1408

80134

8832

80410
1408
53
80122
56
108
56

56
80122
80358

8835
8836

8837
56
8838
8695
701
701
8839
8523
8768

453

8697

Encumbrance Register

dor
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

HOUSE OF CLAY

FIRST BOOK MARKETPLACE
ARVEST BANK SERVICES
WILLOW LANE EDUCATION

NORTH CENTRAL HONOR
ORCHESTRA

HEARTLAND MUSIC FEST

CORY POCOCK

EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUSIC

HONORS GRADUATION

JOE HUGHES

JULIA BEGAYE

KEVIN SUAREZ

HONORS GRADUATION
WALKER COMPANIES

CORY POCOCK

SAM'S CLUB

WESTCO LAMINATING SERVICES
SAM'S CLUB

SAM'S CLUB

CORY POCOCK

AMY GRESHAM

THEBILLYGREEN LLC
AIR & B BALLOONS

HOT SAUCE MEDIA, LLC

SAM'S CLUB

HENNESSEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
INCREDIBLE PIZZA

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
ANGEL THE DJ ANGEL MARTINEZ
MILLWOOD ATHLETICS

OK SECONDARY SCHOOL
ACTIVITIES

OoSM

MAC MUSIC/MANUEL ANTONIO
CARRILLO

Powered by BoardOnTrack

24 2025, Date Range: 4 1/2925f 4/30/2025, F’und(s)' SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS

CHILDRENS CLOTHING
RACK/HANGERS

WHITE STONEWARE CLAY
LIBRARY BOOKS

SCREWS FOR BULLETIN BOARD
LIBRARY BOOKS

NCHO ENTRY FEES/SCHOOL
ENTRY FEE

FRONTIER CITY REGISTRATION
FEE

GAS EXPENSE FOR TRIP TO
WOODWARD

FINGER FITNESS ETUDES BOOKS

GRADUATION HONOR CORDS/
SHIPPING

LUNCH FOR ASSISTANT
PRINCIPAL

DJ FOR BRONCO BALL
(REIMBURSE THROUGH PAYPAL)

GAS/TEAM DINNER

5 PURPLE GRADUATION CORDS
STREET FLAGS

STRIPING PAINT

FOOD SUPPLIES

LAMINANT

COPY PAPER/LABEL MAKER
TREATS FOR PROM

TRIP TO WEATHERFORD/GAS

TRAIL MIX STATION - TO KICK OF
STATE TESTING

PROM PHOTOGRAPHER

MARQUEE LETTERS/BALLOON
ARCH AND BALLOON COLUMNS

DJ AND PHOTO BOOTH RENTAL
CUPCAKES FOR PROM
BOYS/GIRLS TRACK TEAMS

8TH GRADE EVENT
DECORATIONS

BSU CORDS

DJ

GMAC CONFERENCE MEET

ENTRY FEES FOR SPEECH AND
DEBATE TOURNAMENT
PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED
CONTEST ENTRIES

STATE SOLO ACCOMPANIST
REHEARSAL/PERFORMANCE

Page 2 of 3

 Amount

69.16

252.00
169.40
34.42
149.95
85.00

60.00

79.30

19.80
64.00

38.80

400.00

186.81
34.00
463.00
86.96
157.10
104.00
849.04
104.81
30.86
79.35

500.00
475.00

750.00
49.44
180.00
2,022.00
65.81
39.98
200.00
190.00
12.00

16.00

240.00
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05/01/2025 2:13:47PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 3 of 3

Encumbrance Register

.QPF.ionsz Year: 2024-202‘5, Date Ravn“ge' 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Fund(s): SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS
Fund  PONo Date . Vendor end Jes i

) . Amount
8697 MAC MUSIC/MANUEL ANTONIO  STATE SOLO ACCOMPANIST 285.00

60 498 04/30/2025
CARRILLO REHEARSAL/PERFORMANCE
60 499 04/30/2025 96 OSSAA STATE THEORY CONTEST ENTRY 42.00
FEE
60 500 04/30/2025 8824 JONATHAN MUHIRE AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 125.00
60 501 04/30/2025 2119 AHMAD TALAI AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 110.00
60 502 04/30/2025 8542 EZEKIEL AJOKU AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 125.00
60 503 04/30/2025 8542 EZEKIEL AJOKU AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 125.00
60 504 04/30/2025 2119 AHMAD TALAI AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 125.00
60 505 04/30/2025 2120 JAMAL MIRI AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 110.00
60 506 04/30/2025 8840 NORTH ROCK CREEK HIGH SCHOOL BOYS/GIRLS TRACK TEAM 140.00
60 507 04/30/2025 8841 LYDIA COUVAS SUPPLIES FOR STUCO 53.75
SPONSORED DANCE
60 508 04/30/2025 81 MTM RECOGNITION CORP. OSSAA DISTRICT 80.84
MUSIC/CONTEST PLAQUE
60 509 04/30/2025 160 J.W. PEPPER SHEET MUSIC/SHIPPING 129.99
60 510 04/30/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DIRECTED BY TYLER TO 26.99
) RESUBMIT MY PO FOR CORDS
60 511 04/30/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DECORATIONS 302.15
60 512 04/30/2025 8540 IAN HAMILTON AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 105.00
60 513 04/30/2025 2128 ROCCO HENSON AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 82.50
60 514 04/30/2025 8842 CHARLENE HENSON AR OFFICIALS/ CENTER REFEREES 82.50
60 515 04/30/2025 736 OK SOCCER COACHES ASSOC. COACHES ASSOCIATION 100.00
60 516 04/30/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CORDS AND STOLE AP SCHOLARS 103.85
60 517 04/30/2025 99999 HARDING CHARTER PREP HCPPO SCHOLARSHIPS 3,000.00
60 518 04/30/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB STUCO SUPPLIES/SNACKS/OFFICE 791.86
ITEMS
Non-Payroll Total: $24,909.76
Payroll Total: $0.00
Balance Forward: $209,760.73
Report Total: $234,670.49
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05/01/20252:14:37PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1 of 2

Payment Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fund Account: SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Print Payroll
Payments: True, Print Details: False

Payment No Dat . VendorNo | Vend id Amount . Amount
418 04/02/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES - $711.93
419 04/02/2025 1921 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL ATH $250.00
420 04/02/2025 8542 EZEKIEL AJOKU $250.00
421 04/02/2025 8540 IAN HAMILTON $125.00
422 04/02/2025 8824 JONATHAN MUHIRE $125.00
423 04/02/2025 160 J.W. PEPPER $247.75
424 04/02/2025 8825 LEANDRE TUCKER $110.00
425 04/02/2025 984 MIDWEST CITY HS ATHLETICS $200.00
426 04/02/2025 2065 MITCH PARK YMCA $153.00
427 04/02/2025 8823 NAESP $95.00
428 04/02/2025 8669 NWC TENNIS $200.00
429 04/02/2025 96 OSSAA $665.00
430 04/02/2025 89 PUTNAM CITY HIGH SCHOOL $112.00
431 04/02/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB $1,287.77
432 04/02/2025 2011 SCHOOLSAFEID, LLC $182.95
433 04/02/2025 108 WESTCO LAMINATING SERVICES $96.00
434 04/02/2025 1927 YUKON ATHLETICS $300.00
435 04/09/2025 1801 ALL AMERICAN PIZZA $45.50
436 04/09/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $401.12
437 04/09/2025 8766 ARVEST BANK SERVICES $34.42
438 04/09/2025 1921 CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL ATH $200.00
439 04/09/2025 1985 CRESCENT SCHOOLS $250.00
440 04/09/2025 126 DICK BLICK ART MATERIALS $468.64
441 04/09/2025 1353 EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUS $170.00
442 04/09/2025 8827 FIRST BOOK MARKETPLACE $169.40
443 04/09/2025 8652 HOUSE OF CLAY $252.00
444 04/09/2025 160 J.W. PEPPER $329.99
445 04/09/2025 8754 MARK BUSICK $140.00
446 04/09/2025 1676 MENT APPAREL, LLC §797.50
447 04/09/2025 702 MIDWEST SPORTING GOODS $580.00
448 04/09/2025 8826 MIRANDA RODRIGUEZ $56.96
449 04/09/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB $463.48
450 04/09/2025 462 VILLAGE TRAVEL LLC $1,450.00
451 04/15/2025 90000 BANCFIRST $52.91
452 04/15/2025 90000 BANCFIRST $157.00
453 04/16/2025 1353 EDMOND/GILLIAM/LARSEN MUS $19.80
454 04/16/2025 8831 HEARTLAND MUSIC FEST $60.00
455 04/16/2025 1408 HONORS GRADUATION $64.00
456 04/16/2025 80134 JOE HUGHES $38.80
457 04/16/2025 8832 JULIA BEGAYE $400.00
458 04/16/2025 383 NORTH CENTRAL HONOR ORCHE $85.00
459 04/16/2025 80122 CORY POCOCK $79.30
460 04/16/2025 80410 KEVIN SUAREZ $186.81
461 04/16/2025 8830 WILLOW LANE EDUCATION $149.95
462 04/23/2025 8836 AIR & B BALLOONS $475.00
463 04/23/2025 80358 AMY GRESHAM $79.35
464 04/23/2025 8838 HENNESSEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS $180.00
465 04/23/2025 1408 HONORS GRADUATION $34.00
466 04/23/2025 8837 HOT SAUCE MEDIA, LLC $750.00
Powered by BoardOnTrack
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05/01/2025 2:14:37PM  HARDING CHARTER PREPARATORY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 2 of 2
Payment Register

Options: Year: 2024-2025, Fund Account: SCHOOL ACTIVITY FNDS, Date Range: 4/1/2025 - 4/30/2025, Print Payroll
Payments: True, Print Details: False

Date ~ Ven
467 04/23/2025

INCREDIBLE PIZZA $2,022.00

468 04/23/2025 CORY POCOCK $117.82
469 04/23/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB $1,160.39
470 04/23/2025 8835 THEBILLYGREEN LLC $500.00
471 04/23/2025 53 WALKER COMPANIES $463.00
472 04/23/2025 108 WESTCO LAMINATING SERVICES $104.00
473 04/30/2025 2119 AHMAD TALAI $235.00
474 04/30/2025 701 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES $538.78
475 04/30/2025 8839 ANGEL THE DJ ANGEL MARTINEZ $200.00
476 04/30/2025 8842 CHARLENE HENSON $82.50
477 04/30/2025 8542 EZEKIEL AJOKU $250.00
478 04/30/2025 99999 HARDING CHARTER PREP $3,000.00
479 04/30/2025 8540 IAN HAMILTON $105.00
480 04/30/2025 2120 JAMAL MIRI $110.00
481 04/30/2025 8824 JONATHAN MUHIRE $125.00
482 04/30/2025 160 J.W. PEPPER $129.99
483 04/30/2025 8841 LYDIA COUVAS $53.75
484 04/30/2025 8697 MAC MUSIC/MANUEL ANTONIO $525.00
485 04/30/2025 8523 MILLWOOD ATHLETICS $190.00
486 04/30/2025 81 MTM RECOGNITION CORP. $80.84
487 04/30/2025 8840 NORTH ROCK CREEK HIGH SCHO $140.00
488 04/30/2025 8768 OK SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVIT $12.00
489 04/30/2025 736 OK SOCCER COACHES ASSOC. $100.00
490 04/30/2025 453 OSM - UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOM $16.00
491 04/30/2025 96 OSSAA $42.00
492 04/30/2025 2128 ROCCO HENSON $82.50
493 04/30/2025 56 SAM'S CLUB $791.86
Non-Payroll Total: $24,909.76

Payroll Total: $0.00

Balance Forward: $208,896.73

Total: $233,806.49
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Harding Charter Preparatory School District - Regular Governance Board Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday May 13, 2025 at 6
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